

OD-18

ORDER SHEET

PLA/5/2020

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IN THE GOODS OF :
SRI SUBODH CHANDRA SEN (DEC)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 16th January, 2023

Appearance:

Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.

The Court: Counsel for the petitioner is present and submitted that the executor left behind three legal heirs i.e. the executor, his younger son Bikash Sen and daughter Jhuma Sen. Counsel for the petitioner submitted that the daughter has filed her affidavit of consent but the son Bikash Sen has neither filed caveat nor has entered appearance. Counsel for the petitioner prays for issuance of special citation.

As per the submission made by the Counsel for the petitioner, prayer (b) of the instant application is allowed.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

R.Bhar