

OD-24

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA 5 OF 2020
IA NO. : GA/1/2023

IN THE GOODS OF:

SRI SUBODH CHANDRA SEN (DEC.)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY

Date : 24th April, 2024

Appearance:
Mr. Gourab Kr. Das, Adv.
...for the executor

The Court : Learned counsel appearing for the executor has submitted that prayer for affixation of the special citation on the outer wall of the residential address of Sri Bikash Sen was allowed by an order dated 5th March, 2024 but there is no report from the concerned department.

It appears from the record that the direction should have been given to the office of the Deputy Sheriff, High Court, Calcutta.

Accordingly, the office of the Deputy Sheriff, High Court, Calcutta, is directed to affix the special citation on the outer wall of the residential address of Sri Bikash Sen, i.e.,

No. P274, C.I.T. Road (Manicktala Main Road), P.S.
Phoolbagan, Kolkata-700054.

List the matter on 22nd May, 2024.

(APURBA SINHA RAY, J.)

sg.