

OD-26

PLA/5/2020
IA NO.GA/1/2023
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IN THE GOODS OF:
SRI SUBODH CHANDRA SEN (DEC.)
VS.
NA

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY
Date : May 22, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Gaurab Kr. Das, Adv.
...for the executer

The Court: A report from the Department is received by this Court.

I have gone through the report submitted by the Department and it appears that a photocopy of citation was affixed on the collapsible gate of the addressee on 21st May, 2024.

List the matter on 18th June, 2024 for hearing and further order.

(APURBA SINHA RAY, J.)