

OD-15

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/5/2020
IA NO: GA/1/2023

IN THE GOODS OF: SRI SUBODH CHANDRA SEN (DEC)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 20th February, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Gourab Kumar Das, Adv.

...for the petitioner.

The Court:- Report is hereby called for from the Department regarding issuance of citations and lodging of caveat, if any.

The matter will appear in the list on 25th March, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

S.Seal