

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/5/2020  
IA NO: GA/1/2023

IN THE GOODS OF SRI SUBODH CHANDRA SEN (DEC)

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR  
Date : 25<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.

Appearance:

*Mr. Gourab Kumar Das, Adv.  
...for the petitioner.*

The Court:- Perused the Report dated 16.3.2026 filed by the Learned Registrar-in-Insolvency.

According to the Report, special citations could not be delivered and the postal item returned as undelivered. Subsequently, special citation was issued for wall fixation. No caveat was lodged.

Let the application be treated as non-contentious cause.

This will appear in the list for witness action on the returnable date.

Ms. Shreejeta Sen, Advocate (M: 98755 08868) shall be appointed as Advocate-Commissioner who shall be paid a lump sum remuneration of Rs.30,000/-.

One Court Officer who shall be present to carry on the records for the evidence, shall be paid travelling expenses @ Rs.4000/- per day.

However, the Report shall be furnished before this Court on or before the returnable date, namely, 18<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)